YEAR 5 — History week 37

Subject

History

Class/ Division

Year 5 A-F

Week

37 (9™ May -13" May)

Work send to
students via

Group email / Google classroom

Total number of
lessons per week

2

Unit

Revision: Leisure in the Victorian Era.

Lesson 1

Task

Resource

Learning objective: To revise the topics for the final exam.

1)

2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Name the two garden’s popular in the 1830’s and
40’s.

Where was the Pleasure garden located?

Name the club that reflected the Victorian interest in
Science and nature.

Why did poor children look forward at day trips and
picnics?

Name the two youth organization that organised treats
for children.

Name the two seaside towns that became popular
resorts.

What activities did trippers and holiday makers enjoy
on the beach?

Name the one man puppet show.

Learning Outcome: Students will review by verbal
discussion on the questions.

Synchronous Live lesson

Zoom session, / History Resource File




Lesson 2

Task

Resource

Leisure in the Victorian Era.

Learning objective: To revise the topics for the final exam.

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)
6)
7)

8)

What does Cirque du Soleil actually mean?
Where is it based today?
Where was it founded, when and by whom?

Name the Cirque du Soleil show based on the Greek
Mythological story of Iccarus.

Name the first woman to create a Cirque production.
What was the theme of her show?

You are probably familiar with the Oscar Awards and
the Grammy Awards. What then are the TONY
AWARDS?

What are Pantomime/

Learning Outcome: Students will review by verbal
discussion on the questions.

Asynchronous lesson work will be assigned in the GC class.

History file / Google classroom




